
College Association Meeting 
March 26, 2014 

Present: Tatyana Gleyzer, Robbie Hassel, Daniel Alexander (on behalf of Sam Tyron), Juan Moreira, Steven 
Wendel, Humza Oza, Clay Williams, Mariya Mego Vela, Teneia Wooten 
Guest: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member), Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-voting 
representative of College Association office) 
 

1. Approval of Minutes   Approved 
 

2. New Business    
  

3. Budgets 
GSA Departmental     Approved  $ 1,100.00 
The Green Initiative Fund   Approved  $        23,347.09 
USG Clubs     Approved  $ 4,000.00 
 
GSA Clubs 
EyeSpeak     Approved  $ 1,100.00 
 
TGIF Clubs 
Hand Dryers     Approved  $ 6,200.00 
Hunter Recycling Campaign   Approved  $    993.59 
Operation Bike Station   Approved   $        16,153.50  
 
 
Performing Arts Clubs 
 
Publications 
 
USG Clubs 
Dance Now     Approved  $ 5,000.00 
Live Action Role Play Club   Approved  $    430.00 
Medical Laboratory Science Club  Approved  $ 1,000.00 
*Nu Phi Delta     Approved  $ 1,300.00 
Production Club    Approved  $ 1,500.00 
Project Encounter    Approved  $    500.00 
 

 Late Submissions 

4. Line Transfers/Budget Modification 
Access Center     Approved  $       4,725.00 
American Medical Student Association Approved  $   33.00 



Biology     Approved  $   33.00 
TGIF Hunter Goes Green   Approved  $ 350.00 
TGIF A Vegan Campus   Approved  $       1,900.00 
The Olivetree Review    Approved  $ 480.00 
USG Brookdale    Approved  $       2,500.00 
USG General     Approved  $   106,781.00 
 

5. Line Transfers 
Graduate Geographic Information System Approved  $ 350.00 
Pakistani Club     Approved  $ 500.00 
Paths to Animal Liberation   Approved  $ 150.00 
Pilipinos of Hunter    Approved  $       1,400.00 
 

6. Budget Modifications 
Hunter Fighting Games Association  Approved  $ 450.00 
Media Board     Approved  $       8,800.00 
Path to Animal Liberation   Approved  $ 150.00 
TGIF Hunter Goes Green   Approved  $ 309.36 
**USG Salaries    Approved  $     0.00 
 
Late Submissions 
 
 

7. Income Earned 
Alpha Phi Omega    Approved  $ 361.00 
Exploring Culinary Health Outreach  Approved  $ 126.00 
Rhythm Hitters    Approved  $     8.25 
 

8. Old Business 

Notes: 

*Approved pending clarification on details of the Casino Night. 

**Approved amendment of Juliet Prieto, from Faculty Student Disciplinary Committee (FSDC) at $75 monthly 
stipend, to Evening Affairs Commissioner a $412.50 monthly stipend.  
     Denied amendment of Finance Director from $13/hr for 30hr/week to Finance Director, $14/hr for 
30hr/week. 
 


